RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, bridges construction are contemplated on Coler and Busey Avenues, across the Boneyard Branch Ditch, in the City of Urbana, Illinois, and,

WHEREAS, Wilson and Anderson, Consulting Engineers for the Urbana-Champaign Sanitary District, have prepared designs of the above mentioned bridges in connection with the deepening and widening improvement of the Boneyard Branch Ditch between Cunningham Avenue and Lincoln Avenue, and desire approval of such design as shown on plans presented herewith.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that such design is approved by the City Council subject to the approval of the City Engineer as to details of design.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 7th day of May, 1962.

Dess To Alomes

Stanly B. Heaver Mayor

by the Mayor this 7th day of May, 1962.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the ordinance adopted March 19th, 1962, providing for the taking of a municipal interim census of territory annexed to the City of Urbana, Illinois, during the year 1960 and to and thru March, 1962, requires that the Census taker or takers shall be named by the Mayor and City Council of said City.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the following be appointed such Official Census Takers of the City of Urbana:

> Nelson Licht Harold Glascock

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 7th day of May, 1962.

Dess M. Hom CITY CLERK

APPROVED by the Mayor this 7th day of May, 1962.

Stanley B Seaver